

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	21-0534			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	7/13	8/2021			
Title:	Resolution approving Amendment 9 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Paratransit Services for the provision of specialized paratransit services in western Nevada County, increasing the fixed vehicle service hourly rate to \$45.97 and the fixed monthly rate to \$64,562, with a total contract amount not to exceed \$1,620,592, for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment. (Transit Services)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5), Transit Services (57)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 21-302 Amendment No. 9 with Paratransit Services, 2. Staff Memo 2021-22 Paratransit Services Contract Amendment No 9, 3. Resolution 2021-22 Paratransit Services Contract Amendment 9, 4. NevCo Amendment 9 06162021, 5. NV Cty Yr 9 Cost Proposal (06 16 21), 6. Background - FINAL SIGNED PS CONTRACT & RESO 13-168, 7. CPICalc Apr 20 -Apr 21				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
7/13/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS A	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution approving Amendment 9 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Paratransit Services for the provision of specialized paratransit services in western Nevada County, increasing the fixed vehicle service hourly rate to \$45.97 and the fixed monthly rate to \$64,562, with a total contract amount not to exceed \$1,620,592, for the period July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment. (Transit Services)